*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

DEC 1 5 2023

Alameda Unified School District 2060 Challenger Dr Alameda, CA 94501

FILE NO: 23 - 382

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

(PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
- [] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)
- $[\ _{X}]$ A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
 - \$ 2.764.00 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
 - \$ 3,839.25 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 3. OTHER: _____

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

Notice of Determination To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95814 Appendix D Public Agency: Alameda Unified School District Address: 2060 Challenger Dr Alameda, CA 94501 Contact: Shariq Khan Phono: (510) 337-7000 x77009

Phone: (510) 337-7000 x77009 FILED County Clerk ALAMEDA COUNTY County of: Alameda Address: 1106 Madison Street Lead Agency (if different from above): Oakland, CA 94607 Address: MELISSA WILK, County Clerk Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023110126 Project Title: Wood Middle School Modernization and New Construction—Phase I Project Project Applicant: Alameda Unified School District Project Location (include county): 420 Grand Street, Alameda, Alameda County Project Description: The Wood Middle School Modernization and New Construction Project includes replacement of all of the existing campus buildings with the exception of the existing multipurpose building. The project also includes a new access roadway from Grand Street to Otis Drive that would provide school access, a drop-off area, parking and access to the adjacent Rittler Park that is owned and operated by the City of Alameda. A subsequent phase would include an athletic stadium for use by Alameda High School. This is to advise that the Alameda Unified School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) __ and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project on 12/12/23 (date) described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not adopted for this project. 6. Findings [were | were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Alameda Unified School District, 2060 Challenger Dr., Alameda, CA 94501

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: DECEMBER 13,

Title: Asst. Superint., Business Services

Date Received for filing at OPR:

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print

StartOver

Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3538064

RECEIPT NUMBER:

01-12/15/2023-382

		STATE CLEARII	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. 202		20231101	26
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT			12/15/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
ALAMEDA			23 - 382
PROJECT TITLE			***************************************
WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL MODERNIZATION	AND NEW CONST	RUCTION-	-PHASE I PROJECT
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		IAIL	PHONE NUMBER
SHARIQ KHAN			(510) 337-7000
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
2060 CHALLENGER DR	ALAMEDA	CA	94501
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	4		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity
	,		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			
 ✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di 			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	freely to CDFVV \$	1,305.25 \$ _	0.00
☐ Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	j		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ _	0.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
☐ Other		\$	The second secon
PAYMENT METHOD:			0.044.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$ _	2,814.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
X	SH , DEPUTY CLERK		

ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ------RECEIPT # 3538064 DATE 12/15/2023 12:15:12 PM SERVICE PGS QTY FEE CASHIERING NEGATIVE DECLAR 1 1 2,814.00 -----Total Amount Due \$2,814.00 CHECK 88-51754181 2,814.00 ------\$2,814.00 Total Amount Paid

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Sandy H